## CITY OF MIAMI BEACH AD HOC ADVISORY CHARTER REVIEW AND REVISION BOARD MEETINGS NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 8.01 of the Miami Beach Charter, a review of the Charter shall occur every ten years. The Ad Hoc Advisory Charter Review and Revision Board has been formed to review the City Charter, seek public input thereon, and eventually present its recommendations to the Miami Beach City Commission.

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that the Ad Hoc Advisory Charter Review and Revision Board will meet as follows:

February 12, 2024	5:30 p.m.	Miami Beach City Hall 1700 Convention Center Drive 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor; City Manager's Large Conference Room	https://miamibeachfl- gov.zoom.us/j/83412579852
		Conference Room	Telephone: 305.224.1968 Toll-Free: 888.475.4499 Webinar ID: 834 1257 9852#
March 4, 2024	5:30 p.m.	Miami Beach City Hall 1700 Convention Center Drive 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor; City Manager's Large Conference Room	https://miamibeachfl- gov.zoom.us/j/83412579852  Telephone: 305.224.1968 Toll-Free: 888.475.4499 Webinar ID: 834 1257 9852#
March 25, 2024	5:30 p.m.	Miami Beach City Hall 1700 Convention Center Drive 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor; City Manager's Large Conference Room	https://miamibeachfl- gov.zoom.us/j/83412579852  Telephone: 305.224.1968 Toll-Free: 888.475.4499 Webinar ID: 834 1257 9852#
April 16, 2024	5:30 p.m.	Miami Beach City Hall 1700 Convention Center Drive 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor; City Manager's Large Conference Room	https://miamibeachfl- gov.zoom.us/j/83412579852  Telephone: 305.224.1968 Toll-Free: 888.475.4499 Webinar ID: 834 1257 9852#

Meeting dates, times, and locations are subject to change. For the latest meeting information, please visit the Ad Hoc Advisory Charter Review and Revision Board's website at: <a href="https://www.miamibeachfl.gov/city-hall/city-clerk/boards-and-committees/ad-hoc-advisory-charter-review-and-revision-board/">https://www.miamibeachfl.gov/city-hall/city-clerk/boards-and-committees/ad-hoc-advisory-charter-review-and-revision-board/</a> These meetings, or any items therein, may be continued, and under such circumstances, additional legal notice need not be provided.

INTERESTED PARTIES are invited to take part in these meetings or be represented by an agent. The public may submit written comments by sending an email to: <a href="mailto:charterReview@miamibeachfl.gov">charterReview@miamibeachfl.gov</a> by 5:00 p.m. the day before the Ad Hoc Advisory Charter Review and Revision Board Meeting. Please identify the Agenda Item Number in the email subject line. Emails received will be forwarded to the Ad Hoc Advisory Charter Review and Revision Board members and will be included as a part of the meeting record.

Pursuant to Section 286.0105, Fla. Stat., the City hereby advises the public that if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Ad Hoc Advisory Charter Review and Revision Board concerning any matter considered at its meetings or its hearings, such person must ensure that a verbatim record of

the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. This notice does not constitute consent by the City for the introduction or admission of otherwise inadmissible or irrelevant evidence, nor does it authorize challenges or appeals not otherwise allowed by law.

To request this material in an alternate format, sign language interpreter (five-day notice required), information on access for persons with disabilities, and/or any accommodation to review any document or participate in any City-sponsored proceedings, call 305.604.2ADA (2232) and select 1 for English or 2 for Spanish; TTY users may call via 711 (Florida Relay Service).

One or more members of the Miami Beach City Commission may be in attendance and participate in the discussion.

Before every Ad Hoc Advisory Charter Review and Revision Board meeting, an Agenda and backup materials are published. The Agenda and backup materials are available on the City's website: <a href="https://www.miamibeachfl.gov/city-hall/city-clerk/agenda-archive-main-page-2/">https://www.miamibeachfl.gov/city-hall/city-clerk/agenda-archive-main-page-2/</a>. For additional information on the Ad Hoc Advisory Charter Review and Revision Board, please visit: <a href="https://www.miamibeachfl.gov/city-hall/city-clerk/boards-and-committees/ad-hoc-advisory-charter-review-and-revision-board/">https://www.miamibeachfl.gov/city-hall/city-clerk/boards-and-committees/ad-hoc-advisory-charter-review-and-revision-board/</a>

All proceedings are open to the public. Please contact the Office of the City Clerk at 305.673.7411 if you have any questions.



Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk City of Miami Beach CharterReview@miamibeachfl.gov 305.673.7411

AD: 02122024 03042024 03252044 04162024